PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 029408 Frame 0855. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the witness pages are now included.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray F. Stewart	11/21/2012
Kathryn M. Morton	12/03/2012
Aaron Dickerman-Stewart	11/27/2012
Nathan Mak	11/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cantimer, Inc.
Street Address:	3700 Haven Court
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12736888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508157401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.815.7400 Email: jucostello@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Judy M. Mohr

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 500 North Capitol Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091521-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy M. Mohr

502185918 REEL: 029582 FRAME: 0020

1273688

Total Attachments: 14 source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_all_not_morton#page1.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_all_not_morton#page2.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_all_not_morton#page3.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_all_not_morton#page4.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_all_not_morton#page5.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_all_not_morton#page6.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_stewart_morton#page2.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_stewart_morton#page3.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_stewart_morton#page4.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_stewart_morton#page5.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_stewart_morton#page5.tif source=091521_0031_corr_assgnmnt_stewart_morton#page6.tif source=091521_0031_orig_cvrsht#page1.tif source=091521_0031_orig_cvrsht#page2.tif

Application No.: 12/736,888 Attorney Docket No.: 091521-0031

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Ray F. Stewart; Kathryn M. Morton; Aaron Dickerman-Stewart; and Nathan Mak (the "Assignors"), residing in Belmont, California; Palo Alto, California; Redwood City, California; and San Francisco, California, respectively. We, the Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR ANALYZING A SURFACTANT-TREATED BIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLE, (the "Application") filed on November 19, 2010 as Application

Cantimer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3700 Haven Court, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 029582 FRAME: 0022

No. 12/736,888.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 11-21-2012

Ray F. Stewart

Date:_____

Kathryn M. Morton

Date: 11 - 27 - 20/2

Aaron Dickerman-Stewart

Date: 11-21-2012

Nathan Mak

	WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY RAY F. S	EWARI
	1. hu Der	11/2/12
	Signature	Date
	Amon Dew	
	Print Name	
	3700 HAVEN CT	
	Street Address	
	Meno Parck, da 9	4092
	City, Country & Postal Code	
	1 × 118	1-1-10
2	2 hards	11/21/2012
	— S ignature	Date
	674 APACHE CT Street Address	
	SAN JOSE, CA 95123	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
OTATE (05	
	OF	
COUNTY	Y OF	
On ·	before me,	personally appeared Ray
	vart, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact	
	ped to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
	, and that by his signature on the instrument the	
•	acted, executed the instrument.	person, or the only apen behalf of which the
person a	acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	rs of the State of California that the foregoing
paragrap	ph is true and correct.	
\	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
-	Signature	(Seal)
	-	• •
Note: N	May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing	
DM_US 399	9951039-1.091521.0031 3	

WITNESSES	S TO SIGNATURE BY KATHRYN M. MORTON	
1.	Signature	 Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
<u>OR</u>	City, Country & Postal Code	
COUNTY OF		
On	before me,	, personally appeared
name is subs authorized ca	Morton , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactoribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to pacity, and that by her signature on the instrument son acted, executed the instrument.	o me that she executed the same in her
	er PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the true and correct.	e State of California that the foregoing
	IESS my hand and official seal.	
Signa	ature	(Seal)
Note: May k	pe witnessed in lieu of notarizing	

WITN	ESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY AARON DICK	ERMAN-STEWART
	1.	Ama Devi	Wzzhz_
	•	Signature	Date
		Anna Deni	
		Print Name	
		3200 HAVEN CT	
		Street Address	
		Menco Perric, cra	-94025
		City Country & Postal C	ode
		/ XIX	11/27/2012
	2.	Signature	Date
			24.0
		JoHN LAHLOUH Print Name	
		674 APA CHE CT Street Address	
			,
		SAN TOSE CA 95723 City, Country & Postal C	Toda
		City, Country & Postar C	oue
<u>OR</u>			
CTATE	- OE		
COON	1101_		
On		before me,	, personally appeared
Aaron	Dickern	nan-Stewart, who proved to me on t	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose	name is	subscribed to the within instrument a	nd acknowledged to me that he executed the same
in his	authorize	ed capacity, and that by his signatur	e on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf	of which	the person acted, executed the instru	ment.
L certif	v under	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	•	ie and correct.	
ļ J -	·		
	WIINE	SS my hand and official seal.	
	Signatu	ire	(Seal)
Note:	May be	witnessed in lieu of notarizing	
DM_US:	39931039-1	.091521.0031	

WITNESS	SES TO SIGNATURE BY NATHAN MAK	
1.	Ama Dei	N/51/15
	Signature	Date
	Ana Dan	
	Print Name	
	3700 HAVEN CT	
	Street Address	
	Monto Park, CA 94025	
	City Country & Postal Code	
2.	Signature	11/21/2012 Date
	JOHN LAHLOUH	Duic
	Print Name	
	674 APACHE CT Street Address	
	SAN JOSE, CA 95723 City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
STATE OF	·	
	DF	
On	before me,	, personally appeared
Nathan Ma	ak, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi-	dence to be the person whose name is
subscribed	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	he executed the same in his authorized
capacity, a	and that by his signature on the instrument the persor	n, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acte	ed, executed the instrument.	
1	adas DENALTY OF DED HIDY under the lowe of the	State of California that the foregoing
-	nder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	e State of Camornia that the foregoing
paragraph	is true and correct.	
WI	TNESS my hand and official seal.	
		•
Sig	gnature	(Seal)
Note: Ma	ay be witnessed in lieu of notarizing	

Application No.: 12/736,888 Attorney Docket No.: 091521-0031

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Ray F. Stewart; Kathryn M. Morton; Aaron Dickerman-

Stewart; and Nathan Mak (the "Assignors"), residing in Belmont, California; Palo Alto, California;

Redwood City, California; and San Francisco, California, respectively. We, the Assignors have

invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application

entitled METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR ANALYZING A SURFACTANT-TREATED

BIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLE, (the "Application") filed on November 19, 2010 as Application

No. <u>12/736,888</u>.

Cantimer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at

3700 Haven Court, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents

(collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any

foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any

Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other

application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or

extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the

"Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are

unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts

as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights;

prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect

or defend title to the Rights.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

DM US 39931039-1.091521.0031

1

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 11-21-2012	Ray F. Stewart
Date: 12/3/2-6/2	Me N
	Kathryn M. Morton
Date:	Aaron Dickerman-Stewart
Date:	
	Nathan Mak

	WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY RAY F. S	EWARI
	1. hu Der	11/2/12
	Signature	Date
	Amon Dew	
	Print Name	
	3700 HAVEN CT	
	Street Address	
	Meno Parck, da 9	4092
	City, Country & Postal Code	
	1 × 118	1-1-10
2	2 hards	11/21/2012
	— S ignature	Date
	674 APACHE CT Street Address	
	SAN JOSE, CA 95123	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
OTATE (05	
	OF	
COUNTY	Y OF	
On ·	before me,	personally appeared Ray
	vart, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact	
	ped to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
	, and that by his signature on the instrument the	
•	acted, executed the instrument.	person, or the only apen behalf of which the
person a	acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	rs of the State of California that the foregoing
paragrap	ph is true and correct.	
\	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
-	Signature	(Seal)
	-	• •
Note: N	May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing	
DM_US 399	9951039-1.091521.0031 3	

Application No.: 12/736,888	Attorney Docket No.: 091521-003
MTNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY KATHRYN M. MORT 1. Signature	ON 12/3/2012
<u>OLa Oluwa</u> Maladeje Print Name	<u>/ </u>
38779 BULL Dard CMA Street Address	<u> </u>
Fremont CA 94536 City, Country & Postal Code	
2. City, Country & Postal Code	12/3/12
Michelle Gasacao	Date
32476 Seaside Dr.	
Union City CA 945	87
City, Country & Postal Code OR	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF + '	1
On before me,	, personally appeared
Kathryn M. Morton, who proved to me on the basis of satist name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrume which the person acted, executed the instrument.	to me that she executed the same in her
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t	he State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
, white of the and Official Scale	
Signature	(Seal)
Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing	
M US 39931039-1 091521 0031	

Attorney Docket No.: 091521-0031 Application No.: 12/736,888

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY AARON DICKERMAN-STEWART

1.		<u></u>
	Signature	Date
-	Print Name	
	Fint Name	
-	Street Address	
-	City, Country & Postal Code	
2.		
<u> -</u>	Signature	Date
-	Print Name	
-	Street Address	
-	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On	before me,	, personally appeared
Aaron Dickerma	an-Stewart, who proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is s	subscribed to the within instrument and ac	knowledged to me that he executed the same
in his authorized	d capacity, and that by his signature on	the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the	ne person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under F	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true	and correct.	
WITNES	S my hand and official seal.	
Signatur	e	(Seal)
Note: May be v	witnessed in lieu of notarizing	
DM_US 39931039-1.0	91521.0031 5	

WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY NATHAN MAK	
1.	Signature	 Date
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
COUNTY OF _		
	before me,	
Nathan Mak, y	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the person whose name is
capacity, and	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.	
I certify under	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	e State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is tr	ue and correct.	
WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.	
Signat	ure	(Seal)
Note: May b	e witnessed in lieu of notarizing	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray F. Stewart	11/21/2012
Kathryn M. Morton	12/03/2012
Aaron Dickerman-Stewart	11/21/2012
Nathan Mak	11/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cantimer, Inc.	
Street Address:	3700 Haven Court	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12736888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6508157401

Phone:

650.815.7400

Email:

jucostello@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Judy M. Mohr

Address Line 1:

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2:

500 North Capitol Street NW

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jucostello\Local Settings\Temporary Internet **PAJEMT**e... 12/5/2012 **REEL: 029582 FRAME: 0034**

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91521-0031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy M. Mohr	
Signature:	/Judy M. Mohr/	
Date:	12/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=091521_0031_assignment#page1.tif source=091521_0031_assignment#page2.tif source=091521_0031_assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT2190 Receipt Date: 12/05/20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fee Amount: \$40		

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jucostello\Local Settings\Temporary Internet PASENTe... 12/5/2012 RECORDED: 01/07/2013 REEL: 029582 FRAME: 0035